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The 6th Mountain Division was activated during the winter of 1939-1940. It was
engaged in the campaign in the West in 1940. In April of 1941 it was in Greece
and took prominent part in the advance on Salonika. In May of 1941 elements of
the Division participated in the airborne attack on Crete, and later in the
summer of 1941 it was transferred from Greece to Finland.

Organization Index

Abteilung la
Kriegstagebuch
Anlagen zum Kriegstagebuch
Anlagen zum Kriegstagebuch
Anlagen zum Kriegstagebuch
Anlagen zum Kriegstagebuch
Stammtafeln der £Lnheiten
Besondere Anordnungen fftr Nachrichtan Abt.
Einsatz 3.0.
Kriegstagebuch des Voraus-Personal
Fernspruche und Schreiben
Non-combat casualty reports
Sicherung der Jugoslawischen Grenze
Meldungen und Unterkunftsskizzen in Athen
Kriegstagebuch Nr. 2 mit Kartenanlagen
Anlagenband Nr. 1 zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 2
Anlagenband Nr. 2 zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 2
Kriegstagebuch Nr. 3
Anlagen 1-160 zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 3
Anlagen 161-300 zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 3
Anlagen 301-450 zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 3
Anlagen 451-600 zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 3
Anla^en 601-760 zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 3
Anlagen 931-1100 zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 3
Anlagen 1101-12?8 zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 3
Anlagen zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 3
Anlagen zum Kriegitagebuch Nr. 3
Anlagen zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 3
Anlagen zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 3
Karten zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 3
Unternehmen "Merkur"

Dates
Jul 19, 1940 - Apr 4 1941
Jun 4, 1940 - Jan 15, 194
Jan 15 - Far 30, 1941
Apr 1-10, 1941
Apr 17 - May 8, 1941
Aug 16, 1940 - M?y 13,
Jun 15, 19̂ 0 - Jul 29,
Jan 6 - Apr 3,
Jan 28 - Fsb 26,
Feb 27 - Apr 5,
Mar 3-13, 19*H
Mar 28 - Apr 1,
Mar 19̂ 1
Feb 12 - Jun 2,
Jan 26 - Jun 2,
Mar 17 - my 17,
May 3 - Dec 31,
May 2 - Jul 17,
Jul 17 - Sep 7,
Sep 9-24, 1941
Sep 24 - Oct 5,
Oct 5-15, 1941
Nov 3-26, 1941
Nov 26 - Dec 31, 1941
Oct 25 - Nov 22, 1941
Nov 23 - Dec 9, 1941
Dec 10-20, 1941
Dec 21-31, 1941
May 11 - Dec 31, 1941
May 1-29, 1941

1941

Item No.
18337/12
18337/7
18337/8
18337/9
18337/11
18337/13
18337/14
18337/2
18337/17
18337/6
18337/3
18337/15
18337/4
11506/1
11506/2
11506/3
17033/1
17033/2
17033/3
17033/4
17033/5
17033/6
17033/8
17033/9
17033/10
17033/11
17033/12
17033/13
17033/14
18337/1
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20 Abteilung la (continued)

Fernsprttche
Fernschreiben
Kriegstagebuch Nr. 4
Anlagen zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 4
Morgen-und Tagesmeldungen zum Kriegstagebuch

Nr. 4
Kartenanlage zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 4
Kriegstagebuch Nr. 5» Band 1
Kriegstagebuch Nr. 5> Band 2
Anlagenband 1 Nr. 1-100 zum Kriegstagebuch

Nr. 5
Anlagenband 2 Nr. 101-234 zum Kriegstagebuch

Nr. 5
Anlagenband 3 Nr. 235-375 zum Kriegstagebuch

Nr. 5
Anlagenband 4 Nr. 376-488 zum Kriegstagebuch

Nr. 5
Anlagenband 5 Nr. 489-558 zum Kriegstagebuch

Nr. 5
Anlagenband 6 Nr. 559-686 zum Kriegstagebuch

Nr. 5
Planpausen zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 5
Morgen-und Tagesmeldungen zum Kriegstagebuch

Nr. 5
Morgen-und Tagesmeldungen zum Kriegstagebuch

Nr. 5
Kriegstagebuch Nr. 6
Anlage 1 zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 6
Anlage 2 zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 6
Anlage Band 3

Abteilung Ic
Anlage zum Kriegotagebuch
TStigkeitsberichte
TStigkeitsbe richt
Kriegstagebuch des Voraus-Personal
Kriegstagebuch Nr. 4

Dates

May 2 - Aug 3, 1941
Jul 27 - Aug 16, 1941
Jan 1 - Mar 31, 1942
Jan 2 - Mar 30, 1942

Jan 1 - Mar 31, 1942
Jan 1 - Mar 30, 1942
Apr 1 - May 15, 1942
May 16 - Dec 31, 1942

Apr 1-27,

Apr 27

May 14

Jul 31

Sep 16

Nov 2 -
Apr 10

- May 13,

- Jul 30,

- Sep 16,

- Oct 31,

Dec 31, ]
- Dec 24,

1942

1942

1942

1942

L942

Apr 1 - Jul 31,

Dec 31, 19;-4-2
Jun 30,19̂ 3
Mar 20,
Jun 29,
Jun 30,

Aug 1
Jan 1
Jan 2
Jpr 1 -
Jan 1

Jun 20-22,
Apr 30 - Dec 31,
Mqy 3 - Dec 31,
Jan 28 - Feb 26, 19*H
Jan 1 - Mar 31,

19*H

Item No.

18337/5
18337/18
21034/1
21034/2

21034/3
21034/4
31438/1
31438/2

31438/3

31438/4

31438/5

31438/6

31438/7

31438/8
31438/9

31438/10

31438/11
42122/1
42122/2
42122/3
42122/4

¥6386/2
17033/15
17033/16
18337/17
21034/1
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Abteilung Ib

Kriegstagebuch
Anlage zum Kriegstagebuch, Tatigkeitsbericht
Anlage zum Kriegstagebuch, Tatigkeitsbericht
Kriegstagebuch Nr. 2
Anlage zum Kriegstagebuch
Kriegstagebuch, Tatigkeitsbericht
Kriegstagebuch mit Anlagen 1-23
Kriegstagebuch mit Anlagen

Abteilung IVa
Tatigkeitsbericht
Tatigkeitsbericht
Tatigkeitsberichte
Tatigkeitsbericht
Tatigte i tsbericfrte
Tatigkeitsberichte

Abteilung IVb
Tatigkeitsbericht
Tatigkeitsberichte
Tatigkeitsbericht
Tatigkeitsberichte

Abteilung IVc
Tatigkeitsbericht
Tatigkeitsberichte
Tatigkeitsbericht
Tatigkeitsberichte
Tatigkei tsberi chte

Abteilung V
Tatigkeitsberichte
Tatigkeitsbericht
Tatigkeitsberichte
Tatigkeitsberichte

Dates

Jun 3 - Jul 24, 1940
Jun 3-25, 1940
Jun 3-25, 1940
Apr 1-30, 1941
Apr 30 - Dec 31, 1941
Jan 1 - Mar 31, 1942
Apr 1 - Dec 31, 1942
Jan 1 - Jun 30, 1943

Item No.

W6386/1
W6386/8
W6386/9
11507/1
17033/15
21034/5
31438/12
34492

Jun 3-25, 1940
Jan 28 - Apr 5, 1941
Apr 30 - Dec 31, 1941
Jan 1 - Kar 31, 1942
Apr 1 - Dec 31, 1942
Jan 1 - Jun 30, 1943

W6386/4
12150
17033/15
21034/5
31438/12
34492

Jun 3-25, 1940
Apr 30 - Dec 31, 1941
Jan 1 - Mar 31, 1942
Jan 1 - Jun 30, 1943

W6386/5
17033/15
21034/5
34492

Jun 3-25, 1940
Apr 30 - Dec 31, 1941
Jan 1 - Mar 31, 1942
Apr 1 - Dec. 31, 1942
Jan 1 - Jun 30, 1943

W6386/6
17033/15
21034/5
31438/12
34492

Apr 30 - Dec 31, 1941
Jan 1 - Mar 31, 1942
Apr 1 - Dec 31, 1942
Jan 1 - Jun 30, 1943

17033/15
21034/5
31438/12
34492
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22 Feldpost

Tatigkeitsbericht
Tatigkei tsbericht
Tatigkeitsberi chte
Tatigkeitsbericht
Tatigkeitsberichte
Tati gkei t sber i cht e

Abteilung Ila
Kriegstagebuch Nr. 4

Abteilung III
Tatigkeitsbericht
Tatigkeitsberichte
Tatigkeitsbericht
Tati gkei tsberi chte
Tatigkeits'oerichte

Abteilung IVd
Tatigkeitsbericht
Tatigkeitsberichte
Tatigkeit sbericht
Tatigkeitsberichte
Tatigkei tsbericht e

Dates Item No.

Jun 1 - Dec 31, 1940
Feb 19 - May 8, 1941
Apr 30 - Dec 31, 1941
Jan 1 - Mar 31, 1942
Apr 1 - Dec 31, 1942
Jan 1 - Jun 30, 1943

W6386/10
11507/2
17033/15
21034/5
31438/12
34492

Jan 1 - Mar 31, 1942 21034/1

Jun 1 - Dec 31, 1940
Apr 30 - Dec 31, 1941
Jan 1 - Mar 31, 1942
Apr 1 - Dec 31, 1942
Jan 1 - Jun 30, 1943

W6386/3
17033/15
21034/5
31438/12
34492

Jun 1 - Dec 31, 1940
Apr 30 - Dec 31, 1941
Jan 1 - Mar 31, 1942
Apr 1 - Dec 31, 1942
Jan 1 - Jun 30, 1943
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6. Geblrgs-*Division

File Item Listing
(As Microfilmed)

Item
Ib, Kriegsta^ebuch. Jun 3 - Jul 2*4-, 1940.
Ic, Anlage zum Kriegstagebuch. Front line situation reports,
III, Tatigkeitsbericht
IVa, Tatigkeitsbericht
IVb, Tatigkeitsbericht
IVc, Tatigkeitsbericht
IVd, Tatigkeitsbericht
Ib, Anlage zum Kriegstagebuch.
Ib, Anlage zum Kriegstagebuch.

Jun 1 - Dec 31, 19*40.
Jun 3-25, 1940
Jun 3-25, 1940.
Jun 3-25, 1940.
Jun 1 - Dec 31, 1940.

Tatigkeitsbericht.
Tatigkeitsbericht.

Jun 20-22, 1940.

Jun 3-25, 1940.
Jun 3-25, 1940.

FPM, Tatigkeitsberichte. Jun 1 - Dec 31, 1940.
la, Kriegstagebuch Nr. 2 mit Kartenanlagen. Feb 12 - Jun 2, 1941.
la, Anlagenband Nr. 1 zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 2. Befehle, Meldungen, Gefechtsberichte und

Erfahrungsberichte. Jan 26 - Jun 2, 194-1.
la, Anlagenband Nr. 2 zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 2.

und Photoanlagen zum Tatigkeitsbericht der Ic,
Ib, Kriegstagebuch Nr. 2. Apr 1-30, 1941.
FPM, Tatigkeitsbericht. Feb 19 - May 8, 1941.
IVa, Tatigkeitsbericht. Jan 28 - Apr 5, 194-1.
la, Kriegstagebuch Nr. 3- May 3 - Dec 31, 1941.

Division orders, operation reports and the

Tatigkeitsberichte der Abt. la, Ha, Ic
, Mar 17 - May 17,

la, Anlagen 1-160 zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 3
occupation of Athens. May 2 - Jul 17,

la, Anlagen 161-300 zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 3
reports. Jul 17 - Sep 7, 1941.

la, Anlagen 301-450 zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 3
maps and overlays. Sep 9-24, 1941.

la, Anlagen 451-600 zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 3
directives pertaining to winter warfare,

la, Anlagen 601-760 zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 3
directives pertaining to winter warfare,

la, Anlagen 931-HOO zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 3*
Nov 3-26, 1941.

Division orders and combat experience

Orders, directives, daily activity reports,

Messages, reports, operation orders and
Sep 24 - Oct 5, 1941.
Messages, reports, operation orders and

Oct 5-15, 1941.
Orders, directives, messages and overlays.

Item No.
W6386/1
W6386/2
W6386/3
W6386/4
#6386/5
W6386/6
W6386/7
W6386/8
W6386/9
¥6386/10
11506/1

11506/2

11506/3
11507/1
11507/2
12150
17033/1

Roll 1st Frame
1
21
28
33
38
42
46
51
55
60
73

363

1
259
314
326
378

865

1233

1

287

607

913

* Document 17033/7 is missing.
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Item Item No. Roll 1st Frame

I'a, Anlagen 1101-1278 zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 3« Orders, directives pertaining to winter
warfare, front-line operation reports and enemy activity reports. Nov 26 - Dec 31, 1941.

la, Anlagen zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 3-
la, Anlagen zum Kriegstagebuch Nr, 3»
la, Anlagen zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 3«
la, Anlagen zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 3»
la, Karten zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 3«

Oct 25 - Nov 22, 1941.
Nov 23 - Dec 9, 1941.
Dec 10-20, 1941.
Dec 21-31, 1941.

Tagesmeldungen.
Tagesmeldungen.
Tagesmeldungen.
Tagesmeldungen.
May 11 - Dec 31, 1941.

Ib, Anla^e zum Kriegstagebuch. Ta'tigkeitsberichte der Abt. Ic, IVa, IVb, IVc, IVd,
Grilberoffiziers, V, III und FPM. Apr 30 - Dec 31, 19*1-1.

Ic, TStigkeitsbericht. May 3 - Dec 31, 1941.
la, Unternehmen "Merkur". The capture of the Island of Crete. May 1-29, 1941.
la, Einsatz S.O. Orders, messages, directives and reconnaissance reports in preparation

for the invasion of Bulgaria. Jan 6 - Apr 3, 1941.
la, Non-combat casualty reports. Mar 3-13, 1941.
la, Meldungen und Unterkunftsskizzen in Athen. Mar 1941.
la, Fernsprttche. May 2 - Aug 3, 1941.
la, Fernsprttche und Scbreiben. Feb 2? - Apr 5, 1941.
la, Anlagen zum Kriegstagebuch. Orders, directives, messages and map sketches.

Jun 4, 1940 - Jan 15, 1941.
la, Anlagen zum Kriegstagebuch. Orders, directives, messages and daily activity reports.

Jan 15 - Mar 30, 1941.

Orders, directives, messages and daily activity reports.

Orders, directives, messages and daily activity reports.

la, Anlagen zum Kriegstagebuch
Apr 1-10, 19*11.

la, Anlagen zum Kriegstagebuch
Apr 1? - May 8, 1941.

la, Kriegstagebuch. Jul 19, 19-40 - Apr 4, 1941.
la, Stammtafeln der Einheiten. Aug 16, 1940 - May 13, 1941.
la, Besondere Anordnungen fttr Nachrichten Abt. Jun 15, 1940 - Jul 29, 1941.
la, Sicherung der Jugoslawischen Grenze. Correspondence dealing with safeguarding the

border of Yugoslavia. Mar 28 - Apr 1, 1941.
la, Anlagen zum Kriegstagebuch. Orders, directives, messages and newspaper clippings.

May 4 - Jul 19, 19*4-1.
la und Ic, Kriegstagebuch des Voraus-Personal. Jan 28 - Feb 26, 1941.
la, Fernschreiben. Jul 27 - Aug 16, 1941.
la, Ic, Ha, Kriegstagebuch Nr. 4. Jan 1 - Mar 31, 1942
la, Anlagen zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 4. Orders, directives and daily operation and enemy

activity reports. Jan 2 - Mar 30, 19*1-2.
la, Morgen und Tagesmeldungen zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. *K Jan 1 0 Mar 31, 19*4-2.
la, Kartenanlage zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. **•. Jan 1 - Mar 30»

17033/9
17033/10
17033/H
17033/12
17033/13
17033M

17033/15
17033/16
18337/1

18337/2
18337/3
18337/4
18337/5
18337/6

18337/7

18337/8

356
356
356
356
357
357

357
357
357

357
357
358
358
358

358

358-
359

1
384
652
1034
1
332

346
468
672

716
1011
1
46
193

302

843
1

18337/9

18337/11
18337/12
18337/13
18337/14

18337/15

18337/16
18337/17
18337/18
21034/1

21034/2
21034/3
21034/4

359

359
360
360
360

360

360
361
361
361

361
361
362

261

836
1
465
630

789

806
1
68
209

531
1062
1w
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Apr 27 - May 13, 1942.
Orders, directives, operation
May 14 - Jul 30, 1942.
Orders, directives operation

Item

It), Kriegstagebuch. Tatigkeitsbericht der Ib, IVa, IVb, IVc, IVd, Graber Offizier,
V, FPM und III. Jan 1 - Mar 31, 1942,

la, Kriegstagebuch Nr. 5» Band 1. Apr 1 - May 15, 1942.
la, Kriegstagebuch Nr. 5, Band 2. May 16 - Dec 31, 1942.
la, Ahlagehban'd 1 Nr. 1-100 zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 5. Orders, directives, operation and

combat reports, overlays and propaganda material. Apr 1-27, 1942.
la, Anlageriband 2 Nr. 101-234 zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 5. Orders, directives, operation

and combat reports, overlays and propaganda material,
la, Anlagenband 3 Nr. 235-375 zum. Kriegstagebuch Nr. 5.

and combat reports, overlays and propaganda material,
la, Anlagenband 4 Nr. 376-488 zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 5.

and combat reports, enemy activity reports and overlays, Jul 31 - Sep 16, 1942.
la, Anlagenband 5 Nr. 489-558 zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 5. Orders, directives, overlays

and enemy activity reports. Sep 16 - Oct 31, 1942,
la, Anlagenband 6 Nr. 559-686 zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 5. Orders, front line situation

reports and reports concerning the security of the nickel industry of Finland.
Nov 2 - Dec 31, 1942.

la, Planpausen zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 5. Verlauf der April-Mai KSmpfe und anderer
wesentlicher Kampfhandlungen. Apr 10 - Dec 24, 1942.

la, Morgen und Tagesmeldungen zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 5. Apr 1 - Jul 31, 1942.
la, Morgen und Tagesmeldungen zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 5. Aug 1 - Dec 31, 1942.
Ib, Kriegstagebuch mit Anlagen 1-23. Tatigkeitsberichte der Abteilungen Ib, IHb, IVc,

IVd, Div. Grftber Offz, V, FPM und in. Apr 1 - Dec 31, 1942.
Ib, Kriegstagebuch mit Anlagen und Tatigkeitsberichten der Abteilungen III, IVa, IVb, IVc,

IVd, V und FPM. Jan 1 - Jun 30, 1943.
la, Kriegstagebuch Nr. 6. Jan 1 - Jun 30, 1943.
la, Anlage 1 zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 6. Routine orders, interrogation reports of prisoners

of war, directives concerning air raid protection and combat activity reports.
Jan 2 - Mar 20, 1943.

la, Anlage 2 zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 6. Routine orders, interrogation of prisoners of war,
training directives and combat activity reports. Apr 1 - Jun 29, 1943.

la, Anlage Band 3. Verzeichnis der Anlagen zum Kriegstagebuch Nr. 6. Daily front line
activity reports and list of Anlagen in docs. 42122/2 and 42122/3. Jan 1 - Jun 30, 1943.

Item No. Roll 1st Frame 25

3U38/3

31438/4

31438/5

31438/6

3U38/7

31438/8

31438/9
31438/10
31438/11

31438/12

34492
42122/1

42122/2

42122/3

362
362
362

362

363

363

363

363

364

364
364
364

365

365
365

365

365

366

27
89
495

1049

1

326

672

1001

1

266
340
832

1

197
309

581

986

1

w
w

w
.m

ap
ar

ch
iv

e.
ru




